
Item Unit Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization 1 L.S. 21,500.00$      $       21,500.00 
2 Common Earth Excavation, E.Q. 1,970 C.Y. 10.75$             $       21,177.50 
4 Subgrade Preparation, E.Q. 13,102 S.Y. 1.00$               $       13,102.00 
5 Overexcavation and Replacement of 

Unsuitable Base Material (If Required) 561 C.Y. 25.00$             $       14,025.00 
6 Remove & Haul Concrete 

a. Curb & Gutter 139 L.F. 5.30$               $            736.70 

b. Concrete Header 35 L.F. 5.30$               $            185.50 

d.  Sidewalk 148 S.F. 1.35$               $            199.80 

8 Construct PC Concrete, Type 47-B - 3600
a. 30” Wide Curb & Gutter 400 L.F. 26.35$             $       10,540.00 
b.  5" Thick Sidewalk 184 S.F. 4.50$               $            828.00 
c.  6" Thick Pavement/Driveway 70.55 S.Y. 42.10$             $         2,970.16 

13 Adjust Manhole to Grade (if required) 0 Each 530.00$           $                   - 
14 Adjust Valve Box to Grade (if required) 9 Each 265.00$           $         2,385.00 
15 Construct 6” Asphaltic Concrete Pavement 

- Type SP4 (1/2) 4,504 Tons 88.46$             $     398,387.57 
A. Fly Ash Stabilization 1,023 S.Y. 8.68$               $         8,879.64 

494,916.87$   

AND TO:   City of Lexington

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.:  127-A1-079

PROJECT NAME:   Spruce-Elm-Ontario Street Paving Improvements
CONTRACTOR:  Western Engineering Co, Inc.

                                                   By  ____________________________

9/10/2010

FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER #3-FINAL

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract 
Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with 
the Contract Documents.

MILLER & ASSOCIATES

CONTRACT FOR:  $473,465.52 AGREEMENT DATE:  

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of 
OWNER, CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially 
complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on:

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

Executed by ENGINEER on this ____ day of _________, in the year 2010.

TO:   Western Engineering Co., Inc.

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the 
following specified parts thereof:

6/16/2010



                                                   By  ____________________________

CITY OF LEXINGTON

The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the ____ day of _____________, in 
the year 2010.

                                                   By  ____________________________

The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the ____ day of 
_____________, in the year 2010.

WESTERN ENGINEERING CO., INC.


	Sheet1

